DAVID Y. IGE GOVERNOR STATE OF HAWAII

JOSH GREEN LT. GOVERNOR STATE OF HAWAII



WILLIAM J. AILA, JR CHAIRMAN HAWAIIAN HOMES COMMISSION

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

P. O. BOX 1879 Honolulu, hawaii 96805

June 10, 2019

Name Address City, State, ZC

Aloha:

Subject: Kakaina Subdivision – Vacant Lots Notice of Orientation Meeting and Workshop

The Department of Hawaiian Home Lands is excited to announce the release of 14 residential vacant lots in the Kakaina Subdivision located in Waimanalo, Oahu. This offering is available to applicants on the Waimanalo Area Residential Waiting List.

The Department recognizes that beneficiaries are seeking other options that may be more conducive to their financial capabilities and the needs of their families. This option may provide the families with the flexibility to build the home of their choice and in their price range.

ORIENTATION MEETING and VACANT LOT WORKSHOP

Your attendance at this meeting is very important to get information and ask questions about this project. The orientation meeting will provide information on available lots, the lot selection process, requirements and other important items.

A vacant lot workshop will be conducted immediately following the orientation meeting. The workshop will provide information about the responsibilities of the owner builder process. This will help you determine if the vacant lot/owner builder option will fit your needs.

Date:June 22, 2019 (Saturday)Location:Department of Hawaiian Home Lands – Hale Pono`i
91-5420 Kapolei Parkway, Kapolei, HI 96707Registration:8:30amMeeting:9:00 to 10:30am (workshop to follow)

The Department of Hawaiian Home Lands is dedicated to fulfilling Prince Kuhio's mission through the Hawaiian Homes Commission Act of 1920, amended, to return native Hawaiians to their lands. We look forward to seeing you at the orientation meeting on June 22, 2019.

If there are any questions please call the DHHL Contact Center at (808) 620-9500.

Aloha,

William J. Aila, Jr., Chairman Hawaiian Homes Commission

Enclosures